ENROLLMENT(S)

kwiktag * 103 204 304

COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE

D.C. LAW 8-91

"District of Columbia Regional Interstate Banking Act of 1985 Amendment Act of 1989".

Section and the 4-Act Sel σ \sqsubseteq o f D 0 1989 adopte 93. with Columbia the gned nature Congres \Box 6 edition of s i accordance ₫. S of Columbia December 1 g ಥ s i 0 f page 776) and transmitted to Reorganization Act, legislation was the District Following 1990, <u>.</u>_ readings, District 30-day review, of the **,** 9 ~ the January this the Council of the and second , respectively 412 Governmental 1990, Section ಥ Act. 11, for 'n Register, (Vol. 37 n first t0 23, 1990 602(c)(1) of the January published 1990 and Pursuant 0 Act", Government 8-456 2 0 January January 8-142, Mayor "the No.

notice and gives effectiv expired, hereby 8-91 has of the District of Columbia Law Congressional Review Period D. C. a S enactment this The Council cites 30-day 1990 therefore the March 15 that

Chairman of the Counci

Period Review Congressional 30-day the During Counted Dates

January 23,24,25,26,29,30,3

February 1,2,5,6,7,8,20,21,22,23,26,27,28

March 1,2,5,6,7,8,9,12,13,14

Enrolled Original

Codification
District of Columbia Code (1990 Supplement)

AN ACT

D.C. ACT 8 - 142

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

JAN 11 1990

To amend the District of Columbia Regional Interstate
Banking Act of 1985 to allow a regional or nonregional
bank holding company that seeks to acquire a District
of Columbia bank or bank holding company to file a
final application with the Federal Reserve Board at any
time after filing a copy of the complete draft of the
application with the Superintendent of Banking.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this act may be cited as the "District of Columbia Regional Interstate Banking Act of 1985 Amendment Act of 1989".

- Sec. 2. Section 5(c)(1)(A) of the District of Columbia Section Regional Interstate Banking Act of 1985, effective November 26-804 23, 1985 (D.C. Law 6-63; D.C. Code, sec. 26-804(c)(1)(A)), is amended as follows:
- (a) By adding the phrase ", or a nonregional bank holding company that seeks to acquire a District bank holding company or a District bank pursuant to section 7a of this act," after the phrase "or a District bank";
- this act, " after the phrase "or a District bank";
 (b) By striking the phrase "no later than 130 days prior to filing an application with the Federal Reserve Board"; and
- (c) By striking the phrase "issuance of a final recommendation by the Superintendent" and inserting the phrase "filing the draft application with the Superintendent" in its place.
- Sec. 3. This act shall take effect after a 30-day period of Congressional review following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the Mayor, action by the Council of the District of Columbia to override the veto) as provided in section 602(c)(1) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code, sec.

Enrolled Original

1-233(c)(1)), and publication in either the District of Columbia Register, the District of Columbia Statutes-at-Large, or the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations.

Chairman

Council of the District of Columbia

Mayor

District of Columbia

APPROVED: January 11, 1990



COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Council Period Eight

RECORD OF OFFICIAL COUNCIL VOTE

				•		· · · · · ·		DOCK	(ET N	O: <u>Bill 8</u>	<u>-456</u>		_		
🛛 Item on	Cons	ent Ca	alenda		·					*					
X ACTION & DATE: Adopted First Reading, 12-19-89															
IX VOICE	VOTE			A	pproved								_		
Recorded	vote o	on req	uest				<u></u>						_		
	Absent: Ray														
	COUNCIL MEMBER AYE NAY N.V. A.B. COUNCIL MEMBER AYE NAY N.V. A.B. COUNCIL MEMBER AYE NAY N.V. A.B.														
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.		AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	
CHMN, CLARKE				<u> </u>	MASON				L	THOMAS, SR.					
CRAWFORD					NATHANSON					WILSON					
JARVIS					RAY					WINTER					
KANE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ROLARK										
LIGHTFOOT		L	<u> </u>	L	SMITH, JR.	<u> </u>									
	<u> </u>	— Indic	ates V	ote	A.B. — Absent	N.V	- Prese	nt, not	voting						
					CERTIFICATION RECO	RD									
	0 >	ee	ev	\	anu .				1-	-5-90					
7	Seci	retary to	o the C	ouncil						Date					
🛽 Item on Consent Calendar															
MACTION & DATE:Adopted Final Reading, 1-2-90															
X VOICE VOTE: Approved															
Recorded vote on request															
Absent:all present															
□ ROLL CALL VOTE: — RESULT()															
				- '	,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/_		-1		
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	
CHMN. CLARKE					MASON		ļ		ļ	THOMAS, SR.	 				
CRAWFORD					NATHANSON				ļ	WILSON	ļ		igsquare		
JARVIS					RAY	<u> </u>			ļ	WINTER			L!		
KANE			ļ		ROLARK	<u> </u>					<u> </u>				
LIGHTFOOT			Ĺ		SMITH, JR.		<u> </u>		<u>L</u> _	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>			
	X -	Indic	ates V	ote	A.B. — Absent	N,V	- Prese	ent, not	voting						
(/					CERTIFICATION RECO	ORD									
	\leq .	_	0.	_	X				/	-5-90					
	-7 -				gran										
Secretary to the Council Date															
☐ Item on Consent Calendar															
□ ACTION & DATE:															
☐ VOICE V	OTE:														
Recorded vo	ote on i	redues	t			-									
		'													
	Absent	:													
☐ ROLL CA	טע בו	TF:	RESU	т						1 1	,	1	١		
						T=	T	1		Tagunau ::=:==			- / Tall:		
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	
CHMN. CLARKE					MASON			<u> </u>	 	THOMAS, SR.	—	—	 	igsquare	
CRAWFORD					NATHANSON	ļ			 	WILSON	<u> </u>	 		 	
JARVIS		ļ			RAY	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	WINTER				 	
KANE					ROLARK				L						
LIGHTFOOT					SMIT,H, JR.										
	Х -	– Indic	ates V	ote	A.B. — Absent	N.V	- Prese	ent, no	t voting						
					CERTIFICATION RECO	ORD									

Secretary to the Council

Date